[ Rnard Dffice Use: Legisiauve rie invo.
| rue 1w Nemher b

I Intraduction Date
ciiacument Number
Enartment Date

Memo
To

From

Board Meeting Date
Subject

nesomilA

Board of Education

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education
By: Vernon Hal, Senior Business Officer\Jgx
Joe Dominguez, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

June 22, 2016

Amendment No. 1, Independent Consultant Agreement - ACC Environmental
Consultants- Frick Intensive Support Site Project

Action Requested

Discussion

LB P (Local business

participation percentage)

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

Attachments

www.ousd.k1Z.ca.us

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent
Consultant Agreement between the District and ACC Environmental
Consultants, Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide taking samples and
monitoring of hazmat removal in the seven portables to be demolished

from area of work for analysis to determine if materials are hazardous within
all of the building, in conjunction with the Frick Intensive Support Site Project,
in an amount not-to exceed $20,180.00 increasing previous contract amount
from $4,760.00 to a not to exceed amount of $24,940.00. All remaining
portions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

The Frick ISS summer project requires work that might be within areas that
have hazardous materials and this testing need to be done prior to start of
work.

100.00%

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent
Consultant Agreement between the District and ACC Environmental
Consultants, Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide taking samples and
monitoring of hazmat removal in the seven portables to be demolished

from area of work for analysis to determine if materials are hazardous within
all of the building, in conjunction with the Frick Intensive Support Site Project,
in an amount not-to exceed $20,180.00 increasing previous contract amount
from $4,760.00 to a not to exceed amount of $24,940.00. All remaining
portions of the agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Fund 21, Measure J

¢ Independent Contractors Agreement including scope of work
e Certificate of Insurance
e Consultant Proposal























































































-3k verinsurance Comr y

PC Bex 881236, San Francisco, CA 647188 Phcne: (868) 495-8829 Fax: (866) 2084613

ISU Insurance Services - San Francisco
1SU Insurance Services of San Francisco
201 Califormia Street Suite 200

San Francisco, CA 84111

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FOR THZ FOLLOWING NAMED INSURED:

ACC ENV! TAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
DBAs: ! » »n pdicy

7977 CAPWELL DR SUITE 100

OAKLAND, CA 54621

The fcllowing document: ide ails for the following endorsement:

Subro Waiver £ndorsament (Blanket)








